
2020 MSHSL Section 4A Girls 
Highland Golf Course   Oct. 13, 2020 
Due to Covid 19 race was run in waves of 3 or 4 teams at a time. 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 
  1 Minnehaha Academy        55    2    4   14   16   19   29   42  21:54.5  2:02.4 
  2 Nova Classical Academy   65    6    8   12   13   26   36   63  22:10.1  1:43.9 
  3 St Paul Academy          73    3    7   11   24   28   45   52  22:11.2  2:07.8 
  4 Breck                   112    5   10   25   31   41   67       22:46.6  2:44.0 
  5 Blake                   117   17   18   20   22   40   47       22:58.5  1:30.5 
  6 Math & Science Academy  144    1   27   34   38   44   48   59  23:02.6  4:09.0 
  7 Mounds Park Academy     154    9   23   33   35   54   68       23:22.6  3:12.9 
  8 Southwest Christian     173   15   30   39   43   46   61   70  23:42.9  2:01.5 
  9 St Agnes                195   21   32   37   50   55   65       24:00.6  2:18.4 
 10 St Croix Prep           280   49   53   56   60   62   66   72  25:19.2  1:15.6 
 11 Chesterton Academy      308   51   57   58   69   73   77       26:16.3  3:55.0 
 12 Twin Cities Academy     360   64   71   74   75   76   78   79  31:08.4  8:20.3 
 
Incomplete Teams: Holy Family Catholic, Eagle Ridge Academy-I, Concordia Acad-Rs 
St Croix Lutheran, Avalon Charter 
 
 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME 
 
1. Minnehaha Academy 
    2  Molly Dinardo, 10        20:37.1   
    4  Greta Gecik, 8           21:19.2   
   14  Greta Kloos, 10          22:27.2   
   16  Halle Whitman, 10        22:29.1   
   19  Betsy Kirkpatrick, 11    22:39.5   
   29  Tennyson Shultz, 9       23:23.2   
   42  Sophie King, 12          24:11.7   
Total Time = 1:49:32.1     Total Places = 55 
 
2. Nova Classical Academ 
    6  Lily Penniman, 9         21:29.2   
    8  Alexa Kleingarn, 9       21:35.5   
   12  Linnea Johnston, 12      22:08.4   
   13  Talia Tomhave, 9         22:24.1   
   26  Deme Williamson, 9       23:13.1   
   36  Jana Lynch, 12           23:40.1   
   63  Keira Wang, 10           26:03.1   
Total Time = 1:50:50.3     Total Places = 65 
 
3. St Paul Academy 
    3  Taylor Barkwell, 8       21:10.3   
    7  Carys Hardy, 9           21:31.1   
   11  Inga Wing, 8             21:59.1   
   24  Helen Townley, 8         22:57.1   
   28  Maren Overgaard., 7      23:18.1   
   45  Addie Morrisette, 12     24:20.1   
   52  Anna Krebsbach, 9        24:52.2   
Total Time = 1:50:55.7     Total Places = 73 
 
4. Breck 
    5  Esme Gulbransen, 8       21:25.2   
   10  Nicole Blake, 11         21:50.2   
   25  Mia Wilcox, 11           23:01.9   
   31  Nora Kushner, 11         23:26.1   
   41  Tea Johansson, 8         24:09.2   
   67  Gabrielle Johansson, 11  26:32.1   
Total Time = 1:53:52.6     Total Places = 112 
 
5. Blake 



   17  Ainsley Pflaum, 8        22:33.1   
   18  Cleo Kilpatrick, 9       22:36.1   
   20  Jackie Weyerhaeuser, 12  22:45.1   
   22  Molly Liston, 11         22:54.6   
   40  Sophia Vezmar, 11        24:03.6   
   47  Mattie Johnson, 11       24:33.1   
Total Time = 1:54:52.5     Total Places = 117 
 
6. Math & Science Academ 
    1  Greta Hansen, 10         20:09.2   
   27  Aria Peng, 10            23:14.1   
   34  Jada Schultz, 9          23:36.1   
   38  Sara Findlay, 10         23:55.2   
   44  Helena Yiangou, 10       24:18.2   
   48  Amelia Applebee, 8       24:33.5   
   59  Karen Nakamura, 10       25:25.1   
Total Time = 1:55:12.8     Total Places = 144 
 
7. Mounds Park Academy 
    9  Margo Nightingale, 10    21:46.3   
   23  Cara Sajevic, 10         22:55.7   
   33  Izzy Quam, 12            23:33.5   
   35  Teagan O'Keefe, 7        23:38.2   
   54  Abigail Brown, 9         24:59.2   
   68  Sophia Spisak, 10        27:08.7   
Total Time = 1:56:52.9     Total Places = 154 
 
8. Southwest Christian 
   15  Taylor Scott, 12         22:28.2   
   30  Selah Uplegger, 10       23:25.1   
   39  Leihanah Weinacht, 10    23:59.2   
   43  Sydney Kaupp, 12         24:12.2   
   46  Cierra Larson, 12        24:29.7   
   61  Riley Rodriguez, 9       25:53.2   
   70  Emma Sorenson, 12        27:46.8   
Total Time = 1:58:34.4     Total Places = 173 
 
9. St Agnes 
   21  Ave Wolf, 9              22:51.1   
   32  Felicity Mortland, 8     23:28.7   
   37  Lily Dimmel, 9           23:48.6   
   50  Julia Ferdinandt, 10     24:44.7   
   55  Cecilia Grant, 7         25:09.5   
   65  Mary Hintgen, 8          26:05.9   
Total Time = 2:00:02.6     Total Places = 195 
 
10. St Croix Prep 
   49  Aliyah Dubale, 9         24:41.2   
   53  Kayla Anderson, 9        24:57.9   
   56  Mia Vaughan, 12          25:19.4   
   60  Mansi Stiles, 9          25:40.3   
   62  Annika Scheuerman, 12    25:56.8   
   66  Sarah Ostrom, 10         26:24.2   
   72  Ellie Ostrom, 12         28:25.5   
Total Time = 2:06:35.6     Total Places = 280 
 
11. Chesterton Academy 
   51  Victoria Mock, 11        24:44.9   
   57  Cece Spanson, 9          25:20.2   
   58  Callia Scherer, 9        25:23.8   
   69  Monica Larkin, 9         27:12.6   
   73  Mariana Yanta, 11        28:39.9   
   77  Lyla Northup, 9          34:37.7   
Total Time = 2:11:21.4     Total Places = 308 
 



12. Twin Cities Academy 
   64  Lilian Schauer, 7        26:05.2   
   71  Luci Janzen, 8           27:59.8   
   74  Maisy Root, 8            33:24.8   
   75  Nora Weiss, 8            33:46.3   
   76  Vindhya Thompson, 9      34:25.5   
   78  Myra Bodling, 8          35:21.5   
   79  Myra Bodling, 8                    
Total Time = 2:35:41.6     Total Places = 360 
 
        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Greta Hansen, 10         20:09.2    Math & Science Academ  
    2     2  Molly Dinardo, 10        20:37.1    Minnehaha Academy     
    3     3  Taylor Barkwell, 8       21:10.3    St Paul Academy       
    4     4  Greta Gecik, 8           21:19.2    Minnehaha Academy     
    5     5  Esme Gulbransen, 8       21:25.2    Breck                 
    6     6  Lily Penniman, 9         21:29.2    Nova Classical Academ  
    7     7  Carys Hardy, 9           21:31.1    St Paul Academy       
    8     8  Alexa Kleingarn, 9       21:35.5    Nova Classical Academ  
    9     9  Margo Nightingale, 10    21:46.3    Mounds Park Academy   
   10    10  Nicole Blake, 11         21:50.2    Breck                 
   11    11  Inga Wing, 8             21:59.1    St Paul Academy       
   12    12  Linnea Johnston, 12      22:08.4    Nova Classical Academ  
   13        Ava Mettler, 10          22:20.7    Holy Family Catholic  
   14    13  Talia Tomhave, 9         22:24.1    Nova Classical Academ  
   15    14  Greta Kloos, 10          22:27.2    Minnehaha Academy     
   16    15  Taylor Scott, 12         22:28.2    Southwest Christian   
   17    16  Halle Whitman, 10        22:29.1    Minnehaha Academy     
   18    17  Ainsley Pflaum, 8        22:33.1    Blake                 
   19    18  Cleo Kilpatrick, 9       22:36.1    Blake                 
   20    19  Betsy Kirkpatrick, 11    22:39.5    Minnehaha Academy     
   21    20  Jackie Weyerhaeuser, 12  22:45.1    Blake                 
   22        Nora Swartzbaugh, 8      22:51.1    Holy Family Catholic  
   23    21  Ave Wolf, 9              22:51.1    St Agnes              
   24    22  Molly Liston, 11         22:54.6    Blake                 
   25    23  Cara Sajevic, 10         22:55.7    Mounds Park Academy   
   26    24  Helen Townley, 8         22:57.1    St Paul Academy       
   27        Vivian Sindelar, 7       22:57.6    Eagle Ridge Academy-I  
   28    25  Mia Wilcox, 11           23:01.9    Breck                 
   29        Regan Donnelly, 8        23:03.4    Holy Family Catholic  
   30    26  Deme Williamson, 9       23:13.1    Nova Classical Academ  
   31    27  Aria Peng, 10            23:14.1    Math & Science Academ  
   32    28  Maren Overgaard., 7      23:18.1    St Paul Academy       
   33    29  Tennyson Shultz, 9       23:23.2    Minnehaha Academy     
   34    30  Selah Uplegger, 10       23:25.1    Southwest Christian   
   35    31  Nora Kushner, 11         23:26.1    Breck                 
   36    32  Felicity Mortland, 8     23:28.7    St Agnes              
   37    33  Izzy Quam, 12            23:33.5    Mounds Park Academy   
   38    34  Jada Schultz, 9          23:36.1    Math & Science Academ  
   39    35  Teagan O'Keefe, 7        23:38.2    Mounds Park Academy   
   40    36  Jana Lynch, 12           23:40.1    Nova Classical Academ  
   41    37  Lily Dimmel, 9           23:48.6    St Agnes              
   42        Isabelle Castaneda, 9    23:52.7    Eagle Ridge Academy-I  
   43    38  Sara Findlay, 10         23:55.2    Math & Science Academ  
   44    39  Leihanah Weinacht, 10    23:59.2    Southwest Christian   
   45    40  Sophia Vezmar, 11        24:03.6    Blake                 
   46    41  Tea Johansson, 8         24:09.2    Breck                 
   47    42  Sophie King, 12          24:11.7    Minnehaha Academy     
   48    43  Sydney Kaupp, 12         24:12.2    Southwest Christian   
   49    44  Helena Yiangou, 10       24:18.2    Math & Science Academ  
   50    45  Addie Morrisette, 12     24:20.1    St Paul Academy       
   51    46  Cierra Larson, 12        24:29.7    Southwest Christian   
   52    47  Mattie Johnson, 11       24:33.1    Blake                 
   53    48  Amelia Applebee, 8       24:33.5    Math & Science Academ  



   54    49  Aliyah Dubale, 9         24:41.2    St Croix Prep         
   55    50  Julia Ferdinandt, 10     24:44.7    St Agnes              
   56    51  Victoria Mock, 11        24:44.9    Chesterton Academy    
   57    52  Anna Krebsbach, 9        24:52.2    St Paul Academy       
   58    53  Kayla Anderson, 9        24:57.9    St Croix Prep         
   59    54  Abigail Brown, 9         24:59.2    Mounds Park Academy   
   60    55  Cecilia Grant, 7         25:09.5    St Agnes              
   61        Elizabeth Zenda-Johnson, 925:13.8    Concordia Acad-Rs     
   62        Morgan Franck, 10        25:17.7    Holy Family Catholic  
   63    56  Mia Vaughan, 12          25:19.4    St Croix Prep         
   64    57  Cece Spanson, 9          25:20.2    Chesterton Academy    
   65    58  Callia Scherer, 9        25:23.8    Chesterton Academy    
   66    59  Karen Nakamura, 10       25:25.1    Math & Science Academ  
   67        Lydia Schaefer, 8        25:28.8    St Croix Lutheran     
   68    60  Mansi Stiles, 9          25:40.3    St Croix Prep         
   69    61  Riley Rodriguez, 9       25:53.2    Southwest Christian   
   70    62  Annika Scheuerman, 12    25:56.8    St Croix Prep         
   71        Alisa Sysoeva, 11        26:01.2    Eagle Ridge Academy-I  
   72    63  Keira Wang, 10           26:03.1    Nova Classical Academ  
   73    64  Lilian Schauer, 7        26:05.2    Twin Cities Academy   
   74    65  Mary Hintgen, 8          26:05.9    St Agnes              
   75        Alison McAghon, 11       26:12.2    St Croix Lutheran     
   76    66  Sarah Ostrom, 10         26:24.2    St Croix Prep         
   77    67  Gabrielle Johansson, 11  26:32.1    Breck                 
   78        Mary Bell, 9             26:51.5    Concordia Acad-Rs     
   79    68  Sophia Spisak, 10        27:08.7    Mounds Park Academy   
   80    69  Monica Larkin, 9         27:12.6    Chesterton Academy    
   81        Kana Tsurata, 12         27:21.8    St Croix Lutheran     
   82        Anna Johnson, 9          27:41.2    Concordia Acad-Rs     
   83    70  Emma Sorenson, 12        27:46.8    Southwest Christian   
   84    71  Luci Janzen, 8           27:59.8    Twin Cities Academy   
   85    72  Ellie Ostrom, 12         28:25.5    St Croix Prep         
   86    73  Mariana Yanta, 11        28:39.9    Chesterton Academy    
   87        Eva Gunderman, 11        28:44.5    Concordia Acad-Rs     
   88        SeEun Sohn, 9            29:08.1    St Croix Lutheran     
   89        Ainsley Sedivy, 10       29:44.4    Avalon Charter        
   90    74  Maisy Root, 8            33:24.8    Twin Cities Academy   
   91    75  Nora Weiss, 8            33:46.3    Twin Cities Academy   
   92    76  Vindhya Thompson, 9      34:25.5    Twin Cities Academy   
   93    77  Lyla Northup, 9          34:37.7    Chesterton Academy    
   94    78  Myra Bodling, 8          35:21.5    Twin Cities Academy   
   95    79  Myra Bodling, 8                     Twin Cities Academy   
 
 


